securities exchange. An application will be made by

the Company for the listing of, and permission to deal

in, the Conversion Shares to be issued as a result of

the exercise of the conversion rights attached to the

Convertible Notes.

Ranking : The Conversion Shares to be issued as a result of

the exercise of the conversion rights attached to the

Convertible Notes will rank pari passu in all respects

with all other existing Shares outstanding at the date

of conversion of the Convertible Notes.

The Convertible Notes has not provided for early redemption by the Company.

8

1st Proof Translator: Syntxt Company Name: Unity (B)
Date: 09/10/2008 Job Type: Ann File name: E081001458

EFFECT ON SHAREHOLDING OF THE COMPANY FOLLOWING
COMPLETION OF THE PROPOSED ISSUE

Set out below is the table for the shareholding in the Company before and after completion of

the Proposed Issue:

Shareholders

Shareholding as at the date of

this announcement

Shareholding after full

conversion of the Convertible

Notes (assuming no adjustment

to the Conversion Price and no

further issue of Shares as at the

date of this announcement)

Shares

% of

shareholding Shares

% of

shareholding

Willie International Holdings

Limited (“Willie”) 41,191,879 10.96% 41,191,879 6.21%#

Radford Capital Investment

Limited (“Radford”) 26,442,356 7.04%* 26,442,356 3.98%#

Heritage 19,992,800 5.32%* 171,507,952 25.84%

Mascotte 16,086,200 4.28%* 152,449,836 22.97%

103,713,235 27.60% 391,592,023 59.00%

Other public Shareholders 272,078,239 72.40%* 272,078,239 41.00%#

Total 375,791,474 100.00% 663,670,262 100.00%

Notes:

* Radford, Heritage and Mascotte are public Shareholders. The total % of shareholding of public float as at

the date of this announcement is 89.04%.

# Willie and Radford are public Shareholders. The total % of shareholding of public float after full

conversion of the Convertible Notes (assuming no adjustment to the Conversion Price and no further issue

of Shares as at the date of this announcement) is 51.19%.

As at the date of this announcement, the Company has no outstanding derivatives, options,

warrants, conversion rights or other similar rights which are convertible or exchangeable into